I A I

" ORIGINAL

v
[ 3
e
52.','(
3
BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATZ OF CALIFORNIA. =
. ' Y . ° -
N
in the Matter of the application‘ :

of SAN DIEGO CONSOLIDATED GAS

AND ZLECTRIC COMPANY for an order Application No. 590.
auvthorizing the issue of bHonds | :
of the face value of $639,000.

THELEN, Commisalionexr.

o

NINTE SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION.

This is a supplemental applicatlion for guthority to

issue bonds of tae face value of $23,000. |

' On Juxe 30, 1913, this Commiazgion rendered its opinion
and order in tze %bovclentitled proceeding, authorizing the apﬁli—
cant to igpue certaln bonds, including bqnds of the face value of
$459,000, for expenditures to ve Incurred during the yeax l913.f'j
4 muck emeller e% enditure than was«anticipated‘wﬁa incurred during
1913, snd a conefiéiéble portion of the bonds autho;ized have npt
been lssued, Tae present supplemental application %45 for the
purpose of securing this Commiasién's duxhorizaxion fér the ilgsue
of $23,000, face value, 6f*sa1d bonds for capital expenditures
incurred during the month of February, L91%. |
| A ammmary of the total eetimgzed'expenditu:es subsequent
‘o Januvaxy 31,u19i¥, and of the actual expenditures in deruéry,”
1914, and of the balance to be expended is attached to the

" applicatlion and reads 2s follows:

-1-

8

e S -




 STU¥XYARY

Balance t0 Expenditures
be expended as in
of Janua:z 31, February,l914

Balance
to be
Expended

. Tater Gas Sets & Accessories

¥y Gas'Meteré

Steam Power Plaxt Zquipment ¢ 43,555.24
Electric Distridution System 10,010;82

Gas Plant Buildings and
; - General Structuxea x

423,84
Gag Ge;eraxors '

Pu:ificazion Appliances
| 2,241.91
Accessory Equipment at Works x 23,231.38
- Gas Distridution 126-120.15

Gee Sexvices. | 24 492 7--5

5,5%4.01

§ 137.63
17,778.75

x

& 42,‘,3;7’.61 ’
x 7,767+93
X 373.50

14, 742.03‘ :
4, 574-33f

902.65 “'

119,124.61
22,048.75

b 21

! (

x lBéQ;N?

"VM1acellaneous Distribution
Equipment , .

5,107+25
376.63
2,433.33

4, 582,60
Gemeral Structures 2%2.89
General Shop Eqnipmenx ) :
Contingencies

Land Devoted to Gas & Electric
~ Qperatiome = _X 1,640.27 @ =m——w- - x 1

$32,743.16  $ATT154.50

v - - — oy

x 1,540.27
$209,877.66

x 0ve:run over estimated cost.




Uhder the provieione of applicant's truat deed or mortgaga
is entitled to receive from the Trustees bonds of the fate value
75% of proper capital expenditures. It is evident that the amotnt

of bonds for waich this Commiasion's authority is nQW':equested, being
bonds of the face value of 323,000, is less than 75% of the capital
expenditures during the month of Februaxy, 1914, |

I find that the purposes for which the expenditures were
incurzed during the month of February, 1914, come within the genersal
iﬁ:poseé specified in 4xds Commission's opirion and, order dated
Juné'Bo; 1913, witk the exception of certain items as to waich) the
anounts expended have run over éhe estimates, In these cased, howevex,
the amounts expended are for proper capital purposes and the expendi-
Tures should be- allowed. | ;

Applic“nt alleges that‘it expects to be zble to éoll said
bonds for mot less than 85% of their face value. ‘

At the time the original applicaxion in the abovc enti vled
Proceeding was heard, the applicant voluntarily offered to file a
schedule of expenditureslfor eack monta before the Commisaion‘zhould |
meke supplemental orders from time to time authorizing the issue of
bonds a8 againset the expenditures to be shown wupon such schedules.
Ian of the opinicn that it is mo longer necessary to issue a sup—
plemental order eack month but that authority sheuld be granted to
tae applicant to issue the remaining bonds of seid total of $459,000,
up to not exceeding 75% of‘the moneys properLy expended'by'apﬁiicant
- for capital expenditures, fo: <the gencral pPuUIpOses Bpecified in this
Comnission's order of June 30, 1913, on the condition that uhe ‘bonds
goall net applicant not lees than &5% of their face value. By grant-
ing this generél authority, it will not be mecessary 0 contizue
eacb.month 10 1ssue 2 supplemental order awvthorizing the issue of
bonds as against tae expcnditures of the preccding month.

I recomzend trat this supplemental application be granted'

and thaf-the further authority hercinbeforec referred to de also |

granted, and submit herewith the following form. of order.
B




SN

NINTH SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER. .-

I7 IS FERZBY ORDERED that the RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA hereby authorizes the issue by SAY DI“GO COVSOLI-
DATED GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY of twenty-three thonsand dollars($23,000),

- face value, of bonds of said Company, bearing numbers %00% to 4116, a>

irclusive, and also of the remaining unissued bonds of the total of
four hnndxed and fifty—ninc thousand dolla_s ($459,000), face valne,
ol the fscue applied for in the original application 4in this proceed-
ing, all of said bonds maturing the first day of March 1939, redeen-
able on March 1, 1914 or on any interest date uhezeafter, at par,
acerued interest and a prewiwm of five (5) per ¢ent on the pzinoipal
thereo?, and to beaxr interest at five (5) per cent per anmum, puyable
seai~annually, under -and in pursﬁance~of'the tcrma~of"the“deod of |
trust or mortgage heretofore and on the first day of Mared, 1909,;
made and executed by sald Sen Diego Congolidated Gas ;nd Elecoxio_
Company to Harris Trust and Savings Bank and Los Angeles Trust company,
ow known 8s the Los Ahgelea Trust and. S°vinga.Bank, as Trustees,
upon tlke conditions following and not otaerwise, to-wit: , ,

l. San Diego Consolidated Gas and Electric Company shall
sell said bonds hereby.anzhorized to be issued 8o as to net said Com-
pany not less than eighty-five (85) per cent of the face value of
the principal the;eof, beoideointerest acerued thereon.

2. San Diego Conzolidated Gas and Electric Company shall
apply the proceeds froﬁ'thc.salc of said honde asrfollowsﬁ o

(a) The proceeds from the sale of said bonde of the face
value of twenxywthxéé thousand dollars ($23,000) ahall be applied |
only for tiae purpose of diacharging and refunding_inddbtednezs'incnxred
for capital expenditures made‘duxing the month of Fobrnazy 1914 a8

tboac expenditures are set out in the opinion which p*eccdes this order.
(b) The proceeds from the sale of the remaining “bonds '

hereby sutiorized shall de used only for tke purpose of discharging-

e

Yy
portets)




4

and refunding not to exceed seventy-five (75)1p¢; cent of suchviﬁdebt-

edness as may hereaiter be incurred by San Diego Concolidated Gaé and
Electric Company- for capital expenditures incurred for the general
consiruction items which are specifically set fortn in this Commisaion’n
oxder dated Juxe 30, 1913, 4n the above entitled proceeding.
| 3« San Diego Consolidated Gaz and Electiric Company shell
keep seperate, true and accurate accounts, showing the receipt and
applicaxion in detail of the proceeds of the sale of the bondo‘herdby
thorized Yo be iaeuad, gnd on or before the twenty—fifth day o:
each month the Compeny sha*I zake & verified report to the Commisaion
e.at;ng the sale or sales of said bonda, during the provious montk,
the tcims and conditions of sale, the moneys reeiized therefrom and
the use and application of such moneys, ali in accordancé'with“thia'
Commigsionts General Order No. 2%, which order in so far as‘#ppiicéble
i3 made a port of this ozder. | ‘ |

4; Sen Diego Conaolidatcd Gas and ~1ectric Company shall
file. with this Commission certified copies of the stax-ments or
cextificates to be filed by 4t with the Trustees under its said trust
deed or mortgage, on whick etatéments or certificates it expecta to
zeceive from the Trustees the bonds hereby authorized to be lssued.

5« The anxhority hereby given to issue sald bonds of the
face value of twonty-mhrec thousand dollars ($23,000) shall apply only
%o bonds Lssued by said Company oz or before the Flst day of May, 1914
and the autkorifty to issue the rcmaining bonde hereby auxhorized ahall
apply only to donds issued by said Compzny on or before the firat day’
of Wovember, 1914.

The foregoing ninth aupplcmental opinion and order a:
heredby approved and ordered filed as the ninth aupplemental opinion

5=




and order of the Railrcad Commission of the State of California.

Dated at San Francisc_o, Ca.lifornia.,. this QO/CX day of
Maxeh, 1914%.

Commigsioners. -
[ .

|




